

## Aviat Networks Selected by Motorola Solutions for the State of Florida's Statewide Network

November 19, 2018

MILPITAS, Calif., Nov. 19, 2018 /PRNewswire/ -- Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW), the leading expert in wireless transport solutions, today announced it has been selected by Motorola Solutions (NYSE: MSI) as their wireless backhaul provider for the State of Florida's statewide mission critical P25 network.

In addition to being selected to provide wireless backhaul products and services, Aviat has been working to support Motorola Solutions throughout various phases of the project including system engineering and design, and on the contract with the State's Department of Management Services (DMS).

"Aviat is proud to be teaming with Motorola Solutions on this project," states Michael Pangia, president and CEO, Aviat Networks. "This selection is another example of Aviat's strength in State and Local government markets and specifically in the State of Florida. Working in tandem with Motorola Solutions we have been successful in meeting the wireless backhaul needs of our public safety customers in Florida and across the country."

"Motorola Solutions looks forward to begin building a new cutting-edge interoperable radio communications system for the State of Florida's first responders and the people they protect," said Robert Marshall, vice president of sales for Motorola Solutions. "We're also pleased to be working with Aviat, who will provide the backhaul solution for statewide system connectivity."

## **About Aviat Networks**

Aviat Networks, Inc. is the leading expert in microwave networking solutions and works to provide dependable products, services and support to its customers. With more than one million systems sold into 170 countries worldwide, communications service providers and private network operators including state/local government, utility, federal government and defense organizations trust Aviat with their critical applications. Coupled with a long history of microwave innovations, Aviat provides a comprehensive suite of localized professional and support services enabling customers to drastically simplify both their networks and their lives. For more than 70 years, the experts at Aviat have delivered high performance products, simplified operations, and the best overall customer experience. Aviat Networks is headquartered in Milpitas, California. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.aviatnetworks.com">www.aviatnetworks.com</a> or connect with Aviat Networks on <a href="https://www.aviatnetworks.com">Twitter</a>, <a href="#facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="facebook">LinkedIn</a>.

Media Contact: Gary Croke, Aviat Networks, Inc., gary.croke@aviatnet.com

## **About Motorola Solutions**

Motorola Solutions (NYSE: MSI) is a technology company that provides mission-critical communications, software and video solutions that help build safer cities and thriving communities. Public safety and commercial customers globally depend on the company's two-way radios, broadband technology, video surveillance and analytics solutions, services and software to keep them connected, from extreme to everyday moments. Learn more at <a href="https://www.motorolasolutions.com">www.motorolasolutions.com</a>.

C View original content: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/aviat-networks-selected-by-motorola-solutions-for-the-state-of-floridas-statewide-network-300752499.html

SOURCE Aviat Networks, Inc.